
COUNTY(S) NAME ACRES MILES DATE

13 counties Trail 310 OGT-DA0065

Alachua Site OGT-DA0003

Alachua Site OGT-DA0003

Alachua Site OGT-DA0003

Alachua Site OGT-DA0082

Alachua Trail 12 OGT-DA0037

Alachua Site OGT-DA0003

Alachua Site OGT-DA0003

Alachua Trail 26 Grandfather

Baker Site OGT-DA0002

Baker Trail 17.6 OGT-DA0008

Baker Trail 59 Grandfather

Bay Site OGT-DA0003

Bay Trail 8 OGT-DA0047

Bay Trail 6.091 Grandfather

Bay Site OGT-DA0069

Bay, Hamilton Trail 22 Grandfather

Bay, Walton Trail 5.25 OGT-DA0075

Brevard Site OGT-DA0077

Brevard Site OGT-DA0003

Brevard, Volusia Trail 50.8 OGT-DA0071

Broward Trail OGT-DA0025

Broward Site OGT-DA0003

Broward Site OGT-DA0003

Broward Oak Trails Park Site 5.00 OGT-DA0100 9/13/2018

Broward OGT-DA0043

Broward Sabal Pines Park & Greenway Site/Trail 12.8 1.5 OGT-DA0090 12/12/2016

Broward Wilton Manors Middle River Trail Trail 7 OGT-DA0093 4/25/2017

Broward Winston Park Nature Center & Hilton Rd. Greenway Site/Trail 0.5 OGT-DA0091 12/12/2016

Calhoun Trail 5 OGT-DA0011

COUNTY(S) NAME ACRES MILES DATETYPE NUMBER

John U. Lloyd Beach State Park 312.69 1/22/2002

Pine Creek Greenway 1.5 11/1/2010

Blountstown Greenway Bike Trail 50 11/9/2004

East Central Regional Rail Trail 668.35 12/3/2015

Central City Linear Park Trail 2.5 2/20/2007

Hugh Taylor Birch State Park 175.24 1/22/2002

Watersound Trail 3/25/2015

Indian River Lagoon Preserve State Park 544.08 6/5/2015

Sebastian Inlet State Park 971.01 1/22/2002

Pine Log State Forest - St. Joe Trail - FL Trail Segment 6/26/1990

St. Andrews State Park (includes Shell Island) 1167.08 8/13/2014

Econfina Creek Paddling Trail 0 12/8/1981

St. Mary's River Paddling Trail 12/8/1981

Camp Helen State Park 189.93 1/22/2002

Gayle's Trails Panama City Beach 9.9 5/26/2011

Santa Fe River Paddling Trail 12/8/1981

Pinhook Swamp Purchase Unit 40025 6/15/2001

Plum Creek/FNST 9 10/24/2003

Potano Paddling Trail 4/14/2009

River Rise Preserve State Park 4481.73 1/22/2002

San Felasco Hammock Preserve State Park 7086.06 1/22/2002

Dudley Farm Historic State Park 327.44 1/22/2002

O'Leno State Park 1732.46 1/22/2002

Paynes Prairie Preserve State Park 21659.75 1/21/2016

Florida Greenway And Trail Designations Sorted by County
TYPE NUMBER

St. Johns River Blueway 10/17/2013

Devil's Millhopper Geological State Park 66.71 1/22/2002



Calhoun, Jackson Trail 52 Grandfather
Charlotte Trail 250 OGT-DA0032

Charlotte Site OGT-DA0003

Charlotte Site OGT-DA0003

Citrus Site OGT-DA0003

Citrus Site OGT-DA0003

Citrus Site OGT-DA0069

Citrus Trail 84 Grandfather

Citrus Trail 42.48 Grandfather

Citrus Trail OGT-DA0003

Citrus Site OGT-DA0003

Citrus, Levy Site OGT-DA0069

Clay Site OGT-DA0003

Clay Trail 3.3 Grandfather

Clay, Putnam Site OGT-DA0031

Collier Trail 13 Grandfather

Collier Site OGT-DA0003

Collier Site OGT-DA0003

Collier Site OGT-DA0003

Columbia Trail 68 Grandfather

Columbia, Suwannee Site OGT-DA0003

Dade Site OGT-DA0003

Dade Site OGT-DA0003

Dade Site OGT-DA0003

Desoto Trail 67 Grandfather

Dixie, Gilcrhist, Levy Trail OGT-DA0003

Duval Site OGT-DA0060

COUNTY(S) NAME ACRES MILES DATE

Duval Aterro Recreation Park Site 102.9 OGT-DA0111 6/23/2023
Duval Fort George Island Cultural State Park 802.74

Duval Jacksonville Baldwin Rail-Trail Trail 172.13 OGT-DA0054 10/7/2011

Duval Site OGT-DA0003
Duval Site OGT-DA0077

Duval Site OGT-DA0003

Escambia Site OGT-DA0003

Pumpkin Hill Creek Preserve State Park 3967.22 6/5/2015

Yellow Bluff Fort Historic State Park 1.72 1/22/2002

Perdido Key State Park 290.32 1/22/2002

TYPE NUMBER

Site           OGT-DA0003 1/22/2002

Little Talbot Island State Park 1795.3 1/22/2002

Peace River Paddling Trail 0 12/8/1981

Nature Coast State Trail 620.66 1/22/2002

Big Talbot Island State Park 1679.87 2/26/2013

Bill Bags Cape Florida State Park 506.4 1/22/2002

Oleta River State Park 1032.84 1/22/2002

The Barnacle Historic State Park 9.43 1/22/2002

Fakahatchee Strand Preserve State Park 77701.29 1/22/2002

Suwannee River (North) Paddling Trail 12/8/1981

Ichetucknee Springs State Park 2518.49 1/22/2002

Blackwater River/Royal Palm Hammock Paddling Trail 0 12/8/1981

Collier-Seminole State Park 7271.8 1/22/2002

Delnor-Wiggins Pass State Park 201.06 1/22/2002

Mike Roess Gold Head Branch State Park 2365.59 1/22/2002

Mike Roess Gold Head Branch State Park FL Trail Segment 11/8/1998

Bayard and Rice Creek Conservation Areas 14573 6/30/2008

Withlacoochee Trail State Trail 761.51 1/22/2002

Yule Sugar Mill Ruins Historic State Park 43403.97 1/22/2002

Crystal River Preserve State Park 25381.21 8/13/2014

Fort Cooper State Park 734.81 8/13/2014

Withlacoochee River (South) Paddling Trail 12/8/1981

Withlacoochee State Forest - Citrus Tract - FL Trail Segment 6/26/1990

Stump Pass Beach State Park 211.24 1/22/2002

Crystal River Archaeological State Park 61.55 1/22/2002

Ellie Schiller Homosassa Springs Wildlife State Park 200.25 1/22/2002

Chipola River Paddling Trail 0 12/8/1981
Charlotte County Blueways 3/31/2009

Don Pedro Island State Park 245.12 1/22/2002



Escambia Trail 23 Grandfather

Escambia Site OGT-DA0003

Flagler Trail 13 Grandfather

Flagler Site OGT-DA0003

Flagler Site OGT-DA0003

Flagler Site OGT-DA0003

Flagler Site OGT-DA0003

Flagler Trail 4 Grandfather

Flagler Site OGT-DA0003

Franklin Trail 100 OGT-DA0044

Franklin Site OGT-DA0003

Franklin Site OGT-DA0003

Franklin Site OGT-DA0003

Franklin Trail 67 Grandfather

Franklin Site OGT-DA0003

Gadsden Trail 28 Grandfather

Gadsden, Leon,  Liberty, Wakulla Trail 10.5 OGT-DA0045

Gulf Site OGT-DA0003

Gulf Site OGT-DA0003

Hamilton Camp Abel - FL National Scenic Trail Trail 2 OGT-DA0092 12/30/2016

Hamilton Site OGT-DA0078

Hamilton Trail 0.5 Grandfather

Hamilton Trail 62 Grandfather

COUNTY(S) NAME ACRES MILES DATE
Hamilton Suwannee River State Park 1928.9

Hamilton Trail 3.318 Grandfather
Hamilton Trail 30 Grandfather

Hamilton/Columbia Site OGT-DA0078

Hardee Site OGT-DA0003

Hendry Greenway 10.5 OGT-DA0023

Hernando Trail 31.1 OGT-DA0015

Hernando Trail 20.917 Grandfather

Hernando Trail 24.983 Grandfather

Highlands Site OGT-DA0003

Withlacoochee State Forest - Richloam Tract - FL Trail Segment 6/26/1990

Highlands Hammock State Park 9521.24 1/22/2002

Goodno-Sears Greenway 130 1/9/2007

Green Swamp FNST 350 6/30/2005

Withlacoochee State Forest - Croom Tract - FL Trail Segment 6/26/1990

Withlacoochee River (North Paddling Trail ) 12/8/1981

Big Shoal State Park 1681.01 12/3/2015

Paynes Creek Historic State Park 410.4 1/22/2002

Suwannee River (South) Paddling Trail 12/8/1981

TYPE NUMBER
Site OGT-DA0003 1/22/2002

Suwannee River State Park FL Trail Segment 11/8/1998

T.H. Stone Memorial St. Joseph Peninsula State Park 2790.73 1/22/2002

Stephen Foster Folk Cultural Center State Park 903.9 12/3/2015

Stephen Foster State Culture Center FL Trail Segment 11/8/1998

Ochlocknee River (North) Paddling Trail 0 12/8/1981

Fort Braden Tract 17490 6/11/2012

Constitution Convention Museum State Park 12.7 1/22/2002

John Gorrie Museum State Park 1.25 1/22/2002

Ochlocknee River (South) Paddling Trail 0 12/8/1981

Orman House State Historic Site 1.58 1/22/2002

Apalachicola River Paddling Trails System 8/10/2011

Bald Point State Park 4875.49 1/22/2002

Dr. Julian G. Bruce St. George Island State Park 2023.47 1/22/2002

Haw Creek Preserve State Park 3061.43 1/22/2002

Pellicer River Paddling Trail 0 12/8/1981

Washington Oaks Gardens State Park 425.52 1/22/2002

Bulow Creek State Park 5585.83 1/22/2002

Bulow Plantation Ruins Historic State Park 151.16 1/22/2002

Gamble Rogers Memorial State Recreation Area 133.54 1/22/2002

Perdido River Paddling Trail 0 12/8/1981

Tarklin Bayou Preserve State Park 4470.16 1/22/2002

Bulow Creek Paddling Trail 0 12/8/1981



Highlands Site OGT-DA0003

Hillsborough Trail 13 Grandfather

Hillsborough Site OGT-DA0003

Hillsborough Site OGT-DA0069

Hillsborough Trail 30 Grandfather

Hillsborough Trail 4.5 OGT-DA0001

Hillsborough Site OGT-DA0076

Hillsborough Trail 5 Grandfather

Hillsborough Site OGT-DA0003

Hillsborough Site OGT-DA0017

Hillsborough Trail 44 OGT-DA0004

Hillsborough Trail 15 OGT-DA0012

Hillsborough Upper Tampa Bay Trail Access & Parking Easements Site OGT-DA0101 7/14/2021

Hillsborough Site OGT-DA0003

Holmes, Walton Site OGT-DA0069

Indian River Site OGT-DA0077

Jackson Site OGT-DA0003

COUNTY(S) NAME ACRES MILES DATE
Jackson Jackson County Greenway 235.64 4

Jackson Merritt's Mill Pond Paddling Trail Trail 4 OGT-DA0085 5/10/2016

Jackson Trail 6 OGT-DA0074
Jefferson Site OGT-DA0003

Jefferson Trail 14 Grandfather

Jefferson, Leon Site OGT-DA0069

Jefferson, Madison, Taylor Trail 19 Grandfather

Jefferson, Taylor, Dixie, Levy Trail 90 Grandfather

Lafayette Site OGT-DA0003

Lafayette/Hamilton/Suwannee Site OGT-DA0078

Lake Trail 130 OGT-DA0073

Lake Site OGT-DA0003

Lake Site OGT-DA0003

Lake Site OGT-DA0003

Lake Trail 0.5 OGT-DA0048

Lake Trail 25 Grandfather

Lower Wekiva River Preserve State Park 17220.025 1/22/2002

Montverde Greenway Trail 5.4 5/26/2011

Wekiva River/Rock Springs Run Paddling Trail 12/8/1981

Lake County Blueway Trail System 6/5/2015

Lake Griffin State Park 620.69 1/22/2002

Lake Louisa State Park 4556.31 1/22/2002

Big Bend Saltwater Padding Trail 10/1/1998

Troy Spring State Park 78.4 1/22/2002

Lafayette Blue Springs State Park (inclds river camps) 778.19 12/3/2015

Wacissa River Paddling Trail 12/8/1981

St. Marks River Preserve State Park 2589.67 8/13/2014

Aucilla River Paddling Trail 12/8/1981

TYPE NUMBER
Trail OGT-DA0055 7/7/2011

Upper Chipola River Paddling Trail 2/12/2015
Letchworth-Love Mounds Archeological State Park 188.2 1/22/2002

Ponce de Leon Springs State Park 386.94 8/13/2014

St. Sebastian River Preserve State Park 21362.42 6/5/2015

Florida Caverns State Park 1267.94 1/22/2002

Suncoast Trail 5/31/2002

Upper Tampa Bay Trail 100 11/9/2004

Ybor City Museum State Park 0.97 1/22/2002

Little Manatee River Paddling Trail 0 12/8/1981

Little Manatee River State Park 2416.4 1/22/2002

Lower Hillsborough Flood Detention Area and Wilderness Park 15964 6/30/2005

Hillsborough River Paddling Trail 0 7/15/1995

Hillsborough River Paddling Trail 6/15/2001

Hillsborough River State Park 3319.04 6/17/2015

Alafia River Paddling Trail 12/8/1981

Alafia River State Park 6314.9 1/22/2002

Cockroach Bay Preserve State Park 615 8/13/2014

Lake June-in Winter Scrub State Park 845.6 1/22/2002



Lake Site OGT-DA0002

Lake, Sumter, Polk Trail 29.2 OGT-DA0003

Lee Site OGT-DA0003

Lee Site OGT-DA0069

Lee Trail 7 Grandfather

Lee Site OGT-DA0003

Lee Trail 190 OGT-DA0030

Lee Trail 4 Grandfather

Lee Trail 6 OGT-DA0059

Lee Site OGT-DA0003

Lee Site 0 OGT-DA0083

Lee Site OGT-DA0003

COUNTY(S) NAME ACRES MILES DATE

Leon Site OGT-DA0003
Leon Greenway 32.7 OGT-DA0024

Leon Site OGT-DA0003

Leon Lake Jackson Paddling Trail Trail 15 OGT-DA0088 10/5/2016

Leon Site OGT-DA0003

Leon Greenway 32.7 OGT-DA0024

Leon, Wakulla Trail 16 OGT-DA0027

Levy Site OGT-DA0003

Levy Site OGT-DA0003

Levy Site OGT-DA0003

Levy Site OGT-DA0078

Levy Site OGT-DA0003

Levy Trail 1.5 OGT-DA0066

Liberty Site OGT-DA0003

Liberty Trail 6.1 Grandfather

Madison Site OGT-DA0069

Manatee Site OGT-DA0003

Manatee Site OGT-DA0003

Manatee Site OGT-DA0003

Manatee Site OGT-DA0003

Manatee Trail 75 OGT-DA0006

Madira Bickel Mound State Archaeological Site 9.18 1/22/2002

Paddle Manatee 7/31/2007

Beker 1743.46 1/22/2002

Judah P. Benjamin Confederate Memorial at Gamble Plantation 32.69 1/22/2002

Lake Manatee State Park 548.78 1/22/2002

Torreya State Park 13734.59 1/22/2002

Torreya State Park FL Trail Segment 11/8/1998

Madison Blue Spring State Park 45.13 8/13/2014

Manatee Springs State Park (incds Andersons Landing) 2447.8 12/3/2015

Waccasassa Bay Preserve State Park 34166.13 1/22/2002

Withlacoochee Gulf Preserve Paddling Trail 6/30/2014

Cedar Creek Scrub State Reserve 5031.43 1/22/2002

Cedar Key Museum State Park 18.63 1/22/2002

Fanning Springs State Park 198.37 1/22/2002

Lake Talquin State Park 425.78 1/22/2002

Miccosukee Canopy Road Greenway 1377.6 3/6/2007

Tallahassee St. Marks Historic Railroad State Trail 159.17 1/7/2010

TYPE NUMBER

Alfred B. Maclay Gardens State Park 1168.98 1/22/2002
J.R. Alford Greenway 1377.6 3/6/2007

Lake Jackson Mounds Archaeological State Park 204.94 1/22/2002

Koreshan State Historic Site 196.16 1/22/2002

Lovers Key State Park 1397.48 1/21/2016

Mound Key Archaeological State Park 119.94 1/22/2002

Great Calusa Blueway 11/14/2008

Hickey's Creek Paddling Trail 0 12/8/1981

John Yarbrough Linear Park 8.7 3/19/2013

Estero Bay Preserve State Park 11381.62 8/13/2014

Estero River Paddling Trail 0 12/8/1981

Gasparilla Island State Park 127.54 1/22/2002

Wilderness Areas Ocala, Osceola & Apalachicola National Forests 71735 6/15/2001

General James A. Van Fleet Trail State Trail 422.2 1/22/2002

Cayo Costa State Park 2460.56 1/22/2002



Manatee Trail 5 Grandfather

Marion Site 12.7 OGT-DA0022

Marion Trail OGT-DA0040

Marion Site OGT-DA0003

Marion Trail 5.4 OGT-DA0070

Marion Site OGT-DA0070

Martin Site OGT-DA0079

COUNTY(S) NAME ACRES MILES DATE
Martin Historic Jupiter -Indiantown Trail 49 13.5

Martin Indian River Lagoon & South Fork St. Lucie River Trail
37.7

OGT-DA0094 3/26/2018

Martin Site OGT-DA0069
Martin Trail 8 Grandfather

Martin Site OGT-DA0003

Martin, St. Lucie Site OGT-DA0079

Monroe Site OGT-DA0003

Monroe Site OGT-DA0003

Monroe Site OGT-DA0003

Monroe Site OGT-DA0003

Monroe Site OGT-DA0003

Monroe Site OGT-DA0003

Monroe Site OGT-DA0003

Monroe Site OGT-DA0069

Monroe Site OGT-DA0003

Multiple Site 163 OGT-DA0002

Multiple - Calhoun, Franklin, Gadsden, Gulf, Jackson, 
Liberty

Trail 116 OGT-DA0058

N/A Trail 1515 Legislation

Nassau Site OGT-DA0003

Nassau Trail OGT-DA0029

Nassau Site OGT-DA0003

Nassau Site OGT-DA0003

Nassau Site OGT-DA0069

Okaloosa Trail 35 Grandfather

Okaloosa Site OGT-DA0069

Okaloosa Site OGT-DA0003

Okaloosa Trail 27 Grandfather

Henderson Beach State Park 243.94 1/22/2002

Shoal River Paddling Trail 12/8/1981

George Crady Bridge Fishing Pier State Park 109.51 8/13/2014

Blackwater River Paddling Trail 0 12/8/1981

Fred Gannon Rocky Bayou State Park 346.42 8/13/2014

Egans Creek Greenway 316 9/22/2008

Fernandina Plaza Historic State Park 0.8 1/22/2002

Fort Clinch State Park 2551.91 1/22/2002

Apalachicola River Blueway 6/11/2012

Florida Circumnavigational Saltwater Paddling Trail 3/1/2005

Amelia Island State Park 230.48 1/22/2002

San Pedro Underwater State Park 643.66 8/13/2014

Windley Key Fossil Reef Geological State Park 356.14 1/22/2002

Ocala, Osceola & Apalachicola National Forests 20423 6/15/2001

John Pennekamp Coral Reef State Park 63839.67 1/22/2002

Lignumvitae Key Botanic State Park (includes Shell Key) 10817.65 1/22/2002

Long Key State Park 983.65 1/22/2002

Curry Hammock State Park 1112.5 1/22/2002

Fort Zachary Taylor Historic State Park 56.71 1/22/2002

Indian Key Historic State Park 110.49 1/22/2002

Seabranch Preserve State Park 921.54 1/22/2002

Savannas Preserve State Park 6876.66 12/9/2015

Bahia Honda State Park 491.25 1/22/2002

TYPE NUMBER
Trail OGT-DA0020 4/25/2006

Jonathan Dickinson State Park 10442.3 8/13/2014
Loxahatchee River Paddling Trail 0 12/8/1981

Silver River Paddling Trail 8/13/2014

Silver Springs State Park 4666.5 12/3/2015

Atlantic Ridge Preserve State Park 4886.08 12/9/2015

Hálpata Tastanaki Preserve 7446 2/1/2007

Price's Scrub 962.2 8/11/2008

Rainbow Springs State Park 1471.9 1/22/2002

Upper Manatee River Paddling Trail 12/8/1981



Okaloosa Trail 1 OGT-DA0052

COUNTY(S) NAME ACRES MILES DATE
Okaloosa Turkey Creek Park 0.75

Okaloosa Trail 50 Grandfather
Okeechobee, Martin, Palm Beach, Hendry, Glades Trail 110 OGT-DA0042

Okeechobee, Osceola Site OGT-DA0079

Orange Site OGT-DA0003

Orange Site OGT-DA0080

Orange Trail 13 Grandfather

Orange Site OGT-DA0003

Orange Trail 19.411 Grandfather

Osceola Site 12.5 Grandfather

Osceola Trail 3.5 OGT-DA0036

Osceola Site OGT-DA0035

Palm Beach Site OGT-DA0064

Palm Beach Trail 1.7 OGT-DA0018

Palm Beach Frenchman's Forest Natural Area Site OGT-DA0115 12/11/2025

Palm Beach Hungryland Slough Site 3047 OGT-DA0098 8/15/2018

Palm Beach Site OGT-DA0003

Palm Beach Jupiter Ridge Natural Area Site 270.00 OGT-DA0105 6/16/2020

Palm Beach Paddling Trail 39.19 OGT-DA0063

Palm Beach Site OGT-DA0062

Palm Beach Trail 0.38 OGT-DA0009

Palm Beach Site OGT-DA0056

Palm Beach Reynolds Ranch Trail Trail 1.5 OGT-DA0110 2/16/2023

Palm Beach Royal Palm Beach Pines Site 771 OGT-DA0095 3/13/2018

Palm Beach Site OGT-DA0061

Palm Beach, Martin Trail 72 OGT-DA0010

Pasco Site 16.3 OGT-DA0021

Pasco Trail 5 Grandfather

Pasco Site OGT-DA0016

Pasco Werner-Boyce Salt Springs State Park Site 3999 OGT-DA0087 4/26/2016

Pasco, Pinellas Site OGT-DA0003

Pinellas Site 2.5 OGT-DA0038

Pinellas Site OGT-DA0003

Anclote Key Preserve State Park 12177.1 1/22/2002

Bayshore Linear Greenway 3 3/19/2010

Caladesi Island State Park 2470.32 1/22/2002

Cypress Creek Preserve 8110 2/1/2007

Pithlachascotee River Paddling Trail 0 12/8/1981

Starkey Wilderness Preserve 19266 6/30/2005

Pine Glades Natural Area 6642 8/31/2011

Winding Waters Natural Area 534 4/24/2013

Ocean to Lake Trail 71680 12/14/2006

Jupiter Waterway Trail 2/25/2013

North Jupiter Flatwoods Natural Area 9.32 4/24/2013

Palmetto Green Linear Park 0 12/30/2004

Cypress Creek Natural Area 2083 11/18/2013

Fairlane Farms 1 9/10/2005

John D. MacArthur Beach State Park 437.57 1/22/2002

Prairie-Lakes State Preserve FL Trail Segment 0 11/8/1998

Shingle Creek Paddling Trail 7/7/2009

Shingle Creek Regional Park 1028 7/1/2009

Wekiwa Springs State Park FL Trail Segment 11/8/1998

William Beardal Tosothatchee State Reserve 34345.07 1/22/2002

William Beardall Tosohatchee State Reserve FL Trail Segment 11/8/1998

Kissimmee Prairie Preserve State Park 53712.09 12/9/2015

Rock Springs Run State Reserve 14164.82 1/22/2002

Wekiwa Springs State Park 9503.9 12/3/2015

TYPE NUMBER
20 OGT-DA0052 6/20/2011

Yellow River Paddling Trail 12/8/1981
Lake Okeechobee Scenic Trail 226.67 12/13/2010

Turkey Creek Nature Paddling Trail 6/20/2011



COUNTY(S) NAME ACRES MILES DATE

Pinellas Site OGT-DA0003
Pinellas Trail 42 OGT-DA0007

Polk Site OGT-DA0079

Polk Trail 3.2 OGT-DA0033

Polk Trail 8.31 OGT-DA0050

Polk Site 12.9 Grandfather

Polk Trail 2.1 OGT-DA0053

Polk Trail 13 OGT-DA0057

Polk Site OGT-DA0013

Polk, Osceola Site OGT-DA0003

Putnam Site OGT-DA0069

Putnam Trail 175 OGT-DA0049

Putnam Site OGT-DA0003

Putnam, Marion, Citrus, Levy Greenway OGT-DA0005

Putnam, Union, Clay, Bradford Trail OGT-DA0026

Santa Rosa Trail OGT-DA0051

Santa Rosa Site OGT-DA0003

Santa Rosa Site OGT-DA0003

Santa Rosa Trail 18 Grandfather

Santa Rosa Trail 13 Grandfather

Santa Rosa Site OGT-DA0069

Sarasota Site OGT-DA0003

Seminole Trail 18 Grandfather

St. Johns Site OGT-DA0003

St. Johns Site OGT-DA0077

St. Johns Site OGT-DA0003

St. Johns Site OGT-DA0068

St. Lucie Site OGT-DA0003

COUNTY(S) NAME ACRES MILES DATE

Sumter Site OGT-DA0003
Suwannee Site OGT-DA0067

Suwannee Trail 4 OGT-DA0034

Suwannee Site OGT-DA0003

Taylor Site OGT-DA0003

Suwannee River Greenway at Branford 93.3 3/22/2010

Wes Skiles Peacock Springs State Park 759.87 1/22/2002

Econfina River State Park 4528.26 1/22/2002

Avalon State Park 657.58 1/22/2002

TYPE NUMBER

Dade Battlefield Historic State Park 80.66 1/22/2002
Pine Island 1.5 9/15/2014

Faver-Dykes State Park 5920.2 6/5/2015

Fort Mose Historic State Park 33.21 1/22/2002

State Road 207 Mussallem Trailhead 24 8/27/2014

Oscar Scherer State Park 1396.21 1/22/2002

Econlockhatchee River Paddling Trail 0 12/8/1981

Anastasia State Park 1592.94 1/22/2002

Coldwater Creek Paddling Trail 0 12/8/1981

Sweetwater/Juniper Creek Paddling Trail 12/8/1981

Yellow River Marsh Preserve State Park 835.4 8/13/2014

Bagdad Mill Site 6/6/2011

Blackwater Heritage State Trail 229.6 1/22/2002

Blackwater River State Park 635.83 1/22/2002

Ravine Gardens State Park 152.67 1/22/2002

Marjorie Harris Carr Cross Florida Greenway 70564.04 12/20/2002

Palatka to Lake Butler State Trail 613.01 12/21/2007

Lake Kissimmee State Park 5893.13 1/22/2002

Dunns Creek State Park 6302.63 8/13/2014

Putnam County Blueways 5/26/2011

Lake Wales Rails to Trails 18 6/20/2011

Peace River Paddling Trail Extension 8/10/2011

Tenoroc Fish Management Area 7367 11/9/2004

Chain of Lakes Trail 40 8/11/2008

Fort Fraser Trail 119.83 11/2/2012

Lake Kissimmee State Park FL Trail Segment 11/8/1998

TYPE NUMBER

Honeymoon Island State Park 2810.16 1/22/2002
Pinellas Trail 61 9/8/2003

Allen David Broussard Catfish Creek Preserve 8157.21 12/9/2015



Taylor, Dixie Trail 8 OGT-DA0072

Volusia Site OGT-DA0003

Volusia Site OGT-DA0003

Volusia Site OGT-DA0003

Volusia Lakeshore Trailhead Site OGT-DA0103 6/10/2019

Volusia Site OGT-DA0003

Volusia Trail 14 Grandfather

Volusia Trail 16 Grandfather

Volusia Site OGT-DA0003

Wakulla Apalachee Bay Maritime Heritage Paddling Trail Trail
58

OGT-DA0089 1/3/2017

Wakulla Site OGT-DA0003

Wakulla Site OGT-DA0003

Wakulla Site OGT-DA0003

Wakulla Trail 15 Grandfather

Wakulla Site 1515 OGT-DA0039

Wakulla Trail OGT-DA0028

Wakulla Trail 4 Grandfather

Walton Site OGT-DA0003

Walton Site OGT-DA0003

Walton Site OGT-DA0003

Walton Site OGT-DA0003

Washington Site OGT-DA0003

Washington Trail 16 Grandfather

Washington Paddling Trail 2 OGT-DA0081

Washington, Holmes and Walton Paddling Trail 64 OGT-DA0084

Holmes Creek Paddling Trail Extension 0 1/21/2016

Choctawhatchee River Blueway 0 1/21/2016

Topsail Hill Preserve State Park 1643.48 1/22/2002

Falling Waters State Park 173.74 1/22/2002

Holmes Creek Paddling Trail 0 12/8/1981

Deer Lake State Park 2009.09 1/22/2002

Eden Gardens State Park 161.03 1/22/2002

Grayton Beach State Park 2187.44 1/22/2002

St. Marks National Wildlife Refuge 69155 11/13/2009

Tallahassee St. Marks Historic Railroad State Trail 0.46 8/10/2008

Wakulla River Paddling Trail 12/8/1981

Ochlockonee River State Park 538.32 1/22/2002

San Marcos de Apalache Historic State Park 14.98 1/22/2002

Sopchoppy River Paddling Trail 12/8/1981

Tomoka River Paddling Trail 12/8/1981

Tomoka State Park 1620.1 1/22/2002

Edward Ball Wakulla Springs State Park 6055.22 1/22/2002

De Leon Springs State Park 624.72 1/22/2002

North Peninsula State Park 557.54 1/22/2002

Spruce Creek Paddling Trail 12/8/1981

Steinhatchee Paddling Trail 8/18/2014

Addison Blockhouse Historic State Park 147.92 1/22/2002

Blue Spring State Park 2643.9 1/22/2002
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